FEELUX Lighting, Inc., 3000 Northwoods Parkway, Suite 165, Norcross, GA 30071 USA  |  Tel: 678.668.7005  |  feeluxlighting.com
If you have any questions, please contact your local Feelux Representative. Specifications subject to change without notice. All Rights Reserved. © 2016 Feelux Lighting, Inc.
FLC75 1 of 1
11/2016
Model Number
Rated
Input Voltage
Constant
Output Voltage
Load Ta Tc Approval
FLC75-24V/XL AC120V, 50/60Hz DC 24V MAX 75W -4°F – 113°F 176°F ETL, CE, PSE, CCC, EAC, RCM
FLC75-24V/XL
FEATURES
•  SMPS with 12-way distributor and power cord and plug:
6ft (1800mm)
•  Electronic Safety Isolating Transformer for 24V DC LED up to
75W
• Input: 120V, 50/60Hz
• Output: Max. 3.15A, LED LAMP Max.75W
• Constant 24VDC
• Protected against short-circuit , overload and no-load
•  Class II protection against electric shock from direct and
indirect contact
• Auto restart after faulty condition removal
• No load power consumption ≤0.7W(AC120V)
• Efficiency ≥88%(AC120V, full load)
• Minimum Load: 1 Watt
STANDARD
•  EN61347-1, EN61347-2-13, EN55015, EN61000-3-2,
EN61000-3-3, EN61547
• ANSI/UL Std.1310 , CAN/CSA Std.C22.2 No.223
FLC75-24V/XL
UL/cUL Listed LED Driver
Project Name:  _____________________________________________________________
Designer:   _________________________________________________________________
Fixture Type:  _______________________________________________________________
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT MANUFACTURER'S DISCRETION AND WITHOUT NOTICE.
A
inches (mm)
B
inches (mm)
C
inches (mm)
7.08" (180) 2.36" (60) 1.25" (32)
A
C
B
DIMENSIONS